
MINISTRY OF
INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INDUSTRY

Programme

1

TIME PROGRAMME

9:00 am – 5.00 pm
Aerospace Industry Showcase & Demonstration

Venue: Foyer, Level 1, MITI

10:00 am – 12:30 pm

10:10 am

10:40 am

11:10 am

11:40 am

12:10 pm

Career Talk 

Venue: Perdana Hall II, Level 1, MITI

Speakers

1. Airbus Group Malaysia

2. Asian Aerospace Centre of Excellence

3. Composites Technology Research Malaysia 

4. Spirit AeroSystems Malaysia 

5. Strand Aerospace Malaysia

10:00 am – 12:30 pm

10:10 am

10:40 am

11:10 am

11:40 am

12:10 pm

Aerospace Industry Seminar 1: Industry Development Initiatives

Venue : Seminar Room I, Level 1, MITI

Speakers

1. National  Aerospace Industry Coordinating Office (NAICO)

2. Spirit Aerosystems Malaysia

3. Composites Technology Research Malaysia 

4. UMW Aerospace 

5. Sepang Aircraft Engineering (SAE) 



MINISTRY OF
INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INDUSTRY

Programme

2

TIME PROGRAMME

10:00 am – 12:30 pm Workshop on Research & Technology Roadmap
Venue: Seminar Room II, Level 1, MITI
Speakers:
1) Rolls Royce           2)CTRM       3)SPIRITAerosystem

11.45 am - 12.15 pm

Media  Briefing : 
Presentation : Evolution of The Aerospace Industry in Malay sia by  
Mr. Shamsul Kamar Abu Samah, Head of the National Aerospace 
Industry Coordinating Office (NAICO), MITI

*12:15 pm – 12.45 pm
YBM’s walk about at Aerospace Industry Showcase & 

Demonstration

12:45 pm – 1:00 pm Press Conference

1.00 pm – 1.15pm YBM’s Meeting with MAIA core members

1.15 pm – 2.00 pm

Networking Lunch with YB Minister MITI and Aerospace Industry  

Players 

Hosted by Malaysia Aerospace Industry Association (MAIA) 

 Welcoming Address by 

YB Dato Sri Mustapa Mohamed, 

Minister of International Trade & Industry

*Subject to YBM’s arrival.



MINISTRY OF
INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INDUSTRY

Programme

3

TIME PROGRAMME

2:00 pm - 2:30 pm
Arrival and Registration of MAC Council members

Venue: Bilik Bunga Raya, Level 31, MITI

2.30 pm – 4.00 pm
Malaysian Aerospace Council Meeting No. 2/2017

Venue: Bilik Bunga Raya, Level 31, MITI

2:30 pm - 4:30 pm

2:40 pm

3:10 pm

3:40 pm

4:10 pm

Aerospace Industry Seminar 2: Government Initiatives

Venue : Seminar Room I, Level 1, MITI

Speakers

1. Malaysian Investment Development Authority (MIDA)

2. SME Corporation Malaysia (SME Corp)

3. Malaysian Industrial Development Finance Berhad (MIDF) 

4. Technology Depository Agency (TDA)

2:30pm – 4:30 pm Business Matching Session

Venue: Seminar Room II, Level, MITI


