Programme



TIME	PROGRAMME
9:00 am – 5.00 pm	Aerospace Industry Showcase & Demonstration
	Venue: Foyer, Level 1, MITI
10:00 am – 12:30 pm	Career Talk
	Venue: Perdana Hall II, Level 1, MITI
	Speakers
10:10 am	1. Airbus Group Malaysia
10:40 am	2. Asian Aerospace Centre of Excellence
11:10 am	3. Composites Technology Research Malaysia
11:40 am	4. Spirit AeroSystems Malaysia
12:10 pm	5. Strand Aerospace Malaysia
10:00 am – 12:30 pm	Aerospace Industry Seminar 1: Industry Development Initiatives
	Venue : Seminar Room I, Level 1, MITI
	Speakers
10:10 am	1. National Aerospace Industry Coordinating Office (NAICO)
10:40 am	2. Spirit Aerosystems Malaysia
11:10 am	3. Composites Technology Research Malaysia
11:40 am	4. UMW Aerospace
12:10 pm	5. Sepang Aircraft Engineering (SAE)





TIME	PROGRAMME INTERNATIONAL TRADE AND INDUSTRY
10:00 am – 12:30 pm	Workshop on Research & Technology Roadmap Venue: Seminar Room II, Level 1, MITI Speakers: 1) Rolls Royce 2)CTRM 3)SPIRITAerosystem
11.45 am - 12.15 pm	Media Briefing: Presentation: Evolution of The Aerospace Industry in Malay sia by Mr. Shamsul Kamar Abu Samah, Head of the National Aerospace Industry Coordinating Office (NAICO), MITI
*12:15 pm – 12.45 pm	YBM's walk about at Aerospace Industry Showcase & Demonstration *Subject to YBM's arrival.
12:45 pm – 1:00 pm	Press Conference
1.00 pm – 1.15pm	YBM's Meeting with MAIA core members
	Networking Lunch with YB Minister MITI and Aerospace Industry Players Hosted by Malaysia Aerospace Industry Association (MAIA)
1.15 pm – 2.00 pm	 Welcoming Address by YB Dato Sri Mustapa Mohamed, Minister of International Trade & Industry





TIME	PROGRAMME
2:00 pm - 2:30 pm	Arrival and Registration of MAC Council members Venue: Bilik Bunga Raya, Level 31, MITI
2.30 pm – 4.00 pm	Malaysian Aerospace Council Meeting No. 2/2017 Venue: Bilik Bunga Raya, Level 31, MITI
2:30 pm - 4:30 pm	Aerospace Industry Seminar 2: Government Initiatives Venue : Seminar Room I, Level 1, MITI Speakers
2:40 pm	1. Malaysian Investment Development Authority (MIDA)
3:10 pm	2. SME Corporation Malaysia (SME Corp)
3:40 pm	3. Malaysian Industrial Development Finance Berhad (MIDF)
4:10 pm	4. Technology Depository Agency (TDA)
2:30pm – 4:30 pm	Business Matching Session
	Venue: Seminar Room II, Level, MITI